

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 574 of 2021

=====

KAMLESH RAMNIKLAL SHAH

Versus

KALABEN W/O VINODBHAI DAHYABHAI SHAHI

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR.J.K.SHAH, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 02/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr.Vicky B. Mehta, learned advocate appearing for the applicant, put up on **16.09.2021.**

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR