

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 574 of 2021**

=====

KAMLESH RAMNIKLAL SHAH

Versus

KALABEN W/O VINODBHAI DAHYABHAI SHAHI

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE**Date : 16/06/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on 14th July 2022. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.2-State. Learned advocate Mr. Ramnandan Singh waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Learned advocate for the applicant, with the consent of learned advocate for the respondent no.1, requested this Court to refer this matter to Mediation Centre of the High Court.

Considering the request made, let this matter be placed before the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Gujarat.

Secretary, Mediation Centre shall proceed to resolve the dispute pending between the parties through trained Mediator and submit report thereof before the registry of this Court on or before returnable date.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

K. S. DARJI