

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE
INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 573 of 2021**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2025 In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 573 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 574 of 2021

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2025 In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 574 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 576 of 2021

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2025 In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 576 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 927 of 2023

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2025 In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 927 of 2023**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 946 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 948 of 2023

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT OF AMOUNT)
NO. 1 of 2025 In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 948 of 2023**

=====

KAMELSH RAMNIKLAL SHAH

Versus

VINODBHAI DAHYABHAI SHAHI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Vicky Mehta appearing for the applicant, **as a last chance**, stand over to **02.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay